

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 109/2019(New S.T. No.83/2019)

CNR No.WBHW09-000565-2019

Order No.19, dated 22.11.2022:

Today is fixed for appearance and charge hearing.

Out of **23 (twenty three)** accused persons, 17 (seventeen) accused persons namely, (1). Sk. Saidul @ Sk. Saidul Islam, (2) Sk. Ekbal, (3) Sk. Jakaria, (4) Sk. Mehabub, (5) Sk. Aynal, (6) Sk. Noor Islam, (7) Anarul Mallick @ Bapan, (8) Sk. Rathu @ Lutfar, (9) Mintu Khan, (10) Sk. Farid, (11) Sk. Maidul, (12) Sk. Abu Bakkar, (13) Sk. Gofran, (14) Sk. Morselim, (15) Ananur @ Ananur Munshi, (16) Anarul Mallick @ Bapan and (17) Akram Munshi on court bail are absent by filing a petition.

Rest 06 (six) accused persons namely, (1) Rahamat Mallick, (2). Daresh Mallick(3) Sk. Burhan, (4) Sk. Salam, (5) Sk. Sahalam and (6) Moktar Mallick @ Mokbu Mallick on court bail are absent without taking any steps.

Ld. Advocate for the 17 (seventeen) accused persons is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge is present by filing hazira.

The surety/sureties is/are directed to produce the 06 (six) absentee accused persons on the next date positively i.d. necessary order.

Fix **17.08.2023** for appearance and charge hearing.

Inform surety/sureties.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)