

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, ADJ, Uluberia,
ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((JO Code : WB 00848)**

S.T. No.109/2019 (New S.T. No.83/2019)

CNR No.: WBHW09-000565-2019

Order No.24, dated 13.05.2025 :

Today is fixed for appearance of 17 (seventeen) accused persons and E/R of W/A of rest 06 (six) accused persons namely, (1) Rahamat Mallick, (2) Daresh Mallick, (3) Sk. Burhan, (4) Sk. Salam, (5) Sk. Sahalam and (6) Moktar Mallick @ Mokbu Mallick.

Out of total 23 (twenty three) accused persons, 17 (seventeen) accused persons namely, (1) Sk. Saidul @ Sk. Saidul Islam, (2) Sk. Ekbal, (3) Sk. Jakaria, (4) Sk. Mehabub, (5) Sk. Aynal, (6) Sk. Noor Islam, (7) anarul Mallick @ Bapan, (8) Sk. Rathu @ Lutfar, (9) Mintu Khan, (10) Sk. Farid, (11) Sk. Maidul, (12) Sk. Abu Bakkar, (13) Sk. Gofran, (14) Sk. Morselim, (15) Ananur @ Ananur Munshi, (16) Anarul Mallick @ Bapan and (17) Akram Munshi on court bail are absent by submitting petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Addl PP in-charge is also present by filing hazira.

No E/R of W/A has yet been received of rest 06 (six) accused persons namely, (1) Rahamat Mallick, (2) Daresh Mallick, (3) Sk. Burhan, (4) Sk. Salam, (5) Sk. Sahalam and (6) Moktar Mallick @ Mokbu Mallick.

One report has been received sent by ASI of Police, Bagnan PS stating that after perusal PS record could be learnt that there is no warrant in C/W in the case of ST 109 of 2019. However, as reported by the Bench Clerk warrant of arrest against the six accused persons have been sent to Bagnan PS vide process no. 499, 500, 501, 502, 503 and 504.

Hence issue reminder.

Fix **06.09.2025** for appearance of 17 (seventeen) accused persons and E/R of W/A of rest 06 (six) accused persons namely, (1) Rahamat Mallick, (2) Daresh Mallick, (3) Sk. Burhan, (4) Sk. Salam, (5) Sk. Sahalam and (6) Moktar Mallick @ Mokbu Mallick.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J. 2nd Court

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,

Uluberia, Howrah.

Uluberia, Howrah.

